

MHPU090008252025



S.C.C./424/2025

**Ms Empire Pharma Through
proprietor Deepak Ambadas
Sonawane**

Vs.

**Abhinav Pharma Trough
Proprietor Satish Jamle**

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

(Passed on this 26/09/2025)

Issue process against accused, r/o. 08.10.2025.

Pimpri, Pune
Date : 26.09.2025

(G. G. Auti)
26/9/2025
6th J.M.F.C., Pimpri, Pune.